TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kees Goebel Medical Specialty Company, Inc.		12/11/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patterson Medical Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	1031 Mendota Heights Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2687719		TEMPER FOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com
Correspondent Name: James M. McCarthy
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-517	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. McCarthy	
Signature:	/James M. McCarthy/	
Date:	05/13/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0942

900106456

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment 1 - TEMPER FOAM#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 1 - TEMPER FOAM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kees Goebel Medical Specialty Company, Inc., on Ohio corporation, with-its-principal-place-of-business-at-9663-Glades-Drive, Hamilton, Ohio 45011-("Assignor"), has adopted, co-owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor co-owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

Temper Foam 2,687,719 February 18, 2003

; and

WHEREAS, Patterson Medical Supply, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with a principal place of business at 1031 Mendota Heights road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55120 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's rights to the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office so as to establish Assignee as the owner of record of the above referenced Mark.

Assigner further agrees, at the request of the Assignee and without charge or cost to Assignee, to execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide any information that is in Assignor's possession or under its control that may be reasonably required to carry out the terms and intent of this Agreement; and to fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that Assignee's ownership of the assigned trademark and service mark registrations are duly made of record in the United States.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0944

IN WITNESS V December 11, 2007.	WHEREOF, Assign	nor has caused this instrument to be executed
		KEES GOEBEL MEDICAL SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.
		BY SULL PRESIDENT
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER)) ss. ?)	
, to me foregoing instrument,	known and know and duly acknowle	7, before me personally appeared
		Notary Public
		Mr. Germinian Truminan

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS]

RECORDED: 05/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0945